

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 374 OF 2017

Dadamiya M Bagewadi .. Applicant

VERSUS

Navin Mukund Prabhu and Anr. .. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.05.15
20:04:38
+0530

Mr. Dadamiya M. Bagewadi, appellant in person present
Mr. S.H. Yadav, AGP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel).

A. N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member.

REKHA D. MUSALE
(Panel Advocate)
Member.

DATE : 9th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. The Appellant appeared in person and states that the matter between the parties can be settled. He has informed the Panel that due to incorrect address of respondent No.1, notice was not served to him and consequently, he is not present in the Court.
2. The appellant states that he will take appropriate steps in the matter and also inform the next date of Lok Adalat to respondent

No.1.

3. List this matter in the next Lok Adalat.

(REKHA D. MUSALE)
(Panel Advocate)
Member

(A. N. PATIL)
(Retired District Judge)
Member

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
(Head of the Panel)